FILMTEC: Replacement Parts

Part-number Description Description / Application  Quantrity

Reverse Osmosis

102284 O-ring Size 2-125 for OLD 1.5" ID tube 30
coupler, 2 required per coupler

104038 Brine Seal Used for 2.5" diameter 10
elements
151705 O-ring O-ring for 1.125" couplers , Size 30

3-912, 2 required per coupler.
Fits current couplers 266935
and 255289 as well as older
styles 129768 and 103971

216370 O-ring O-ring for coupler 259171 , Size 30
2-218, 2 required per coupler

232009 O-ring O-ring for ILEC endcaps , Size 10
2-225, 1 required per element
or adapter

305289 Brine Seal Used for all 8" diameter 5
elements, Seal pc epr brine
8.0 u-cup

89255 O-ring O-ring for 89055 and 89048 , 30
Size 2-210, 2 required per
coupler

94109 Brine Seal 4" Brine Seal , Used for all 4" 10
diameter elements

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

110038658 Spacer 8" PS HSRO Spacer Tube with 1
1.125"ID,
Polysulfone tube for HSRO
systems utilizing 8-inch
elements

11038659 Spacer 4" PS HSRO Spacer Tube with 1
0.5" ID , Polysulfone tube for
HSRO systems utilizing 4-inch
elements




121302

124513

124515

196309

255289

259171

313198

89048

89055

249095

Spacer

Spacer

Spacer

Coupler

Coupler

Coupler

Coupler

Coupler

Coupler

Adapter

8" Large Spacer Tube with 1.5"
ID, For Low Energy and
Nanofiltration systems

4" Spacer Tube with 0.5" ID ,
For systems using 4" diameter
elements

8" Spacer Tube with 1.125" ID ,
For systems with seawater
elements and most brackish
water elements

8" "Step-Down" Coupler ,
Couples elements with a 1.125"
ID tube to elements with 1.5" ID
tubes

8" Full-fit Element Coupler ,
Polysulfone coupler for 8-inch
full-fit elements. Uses size 3-
912 o-rings

8" Large Tube Coupler- 1.5" ID
Tube , Coupler for XLE-440.
Uses size 2-218 o-rings

8" BW Coupler- 1.125" ID Tube
, coupler for BW30-365, BW30-
400, LE-400. Use with all other
8" diameter seawater elements
and most 8" brackish water
elements. Uses size 3-912 o-
rings

4" HSRO Full-fit Element
Coupler , Polysulfone coupler
for connecting 4" HSRO full-fit
elements. Uses size 2-210 o-
rings

2.5" and 4" Element Coupler ,
Used for 2.5" and 4" diameter
elements. Uses size 2-210 o-
rings

8" Adaptor for ILEC Endcaps
(with o-ring) , Downstream side
of housing; Fits CodeLine
housings




249101

245831

153407

299916

Ultra-filtration

10385715

10385905

10385958

10385962

10385963

Adapter

Puller tool

Lubricant

Band Clamp

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

Rectangular Seal

X-ring

8" Adaptor for iLEC Endcaps
(no o-ring) , Upstream side of
housing; Fits CodeLine
housings

Puller Tool for elements with
iLEC endcaps , Helps ease the
removal of elements

Lubricant Dow Corning 111 ,
Used for lubricating o-rings or
brine seals

Ratcheting Band Clamp for
elements with iLEC endcaps ,
for elements with iLEC
endcaps. Helps ease the
loading of elements

O-Ring for EDI-310
Concentrate Nipple, Dilute
Nipple, and Electrolyte
Connector

O-ring sealing on the inter-
connector for the top end cap.
Fits SFP/SFD-2860, 2880, and
IntegraPac modules

Composite O-ring for air quick
tube connector for all Dow
modules

Seal between interconnector or
end flat for SFP/SFD-2860 and
2880 modules

Seal between the module end
cap and the module vessel. Fits
all Dow modules

12

10

10

10

10




10380901

10380902

10410127

10380911

11111893

10385720

10385721

10385964

10410855

10407245

Top End Cap

Bottom End Cap

IntegraPac Top
End Cap

Isolation
Package

Isolation
Package

Nipple

Nipple

Coupling
gasket

Coupling
gasket

End Flat 2.0

Includes full end cap,
interconnector tube,
interconnector o-ring (2),
threaded bushing, rectangular
seal, and head cover. Fits
SFP/SFD-2860 and 2880
modules

Includes end cap, end flat,
threaded plug, threaded
bushing, rectangular seal, and
composite o-ring for air
connector. Fits SFP/SFD-2860
and 2880 modules

Includes top end cap and
interconnector o-ring (2) for all
IntegraPac modules

Includes 3 port plugs , 3/8"
threaded air plug, and
composite o-ring. Fits
IntegraFlo, SFP/SFD-2860, and
2880 modules

Includes DN4O filtrate port plug,
4 port plugs(4™), 3/8" threaded
air plug, and composite o-ring.
Fits all IntegraPac modules

Threaded concentrate nipple for
the EDI-310 module

Threaded dilute chamber nipple
for the EDI-310 module

Rubber gasket for sealing the
2" port couplings. Fits all Dow
modules

Rubber gasket for sealing 4"
port couplings for all IntegraPac
modules

Bottom end flat, version 2.0
matched based on serial
number of SFP/SFD-2860 and
2880 modules

10

10




10404024

11111891

101106877

10387811

10407241

10410926

10409998

10412272

10411893

10380918

10380920

2" Coupling Set

IntegraPac 4"
Coupling Set

IntegraPac End
Flange (4"
NPS)

Quick Tube
Connector

EDI 310
Electrolyte
Connector

IntegraPac
Quick Tube
Connector

IntegraPac

Filtrate Pipe
Elbow

IntegraPac
Spare Bay Kit

Module saddle

Fiber Repair Kit
I

Fiber Repair Kit
1]

Victaulic couplings with hex
head screw and nuts. Fits all
Dow modules

Victaulic couplings with hex
head screw and nuts. Fits all
IntegraPac modules

End Flange 4" NPS for all
IntegraPac skids

Threaded quick tube connector
for UF bottom air port. Fits 3/8"
or 10mm diameter tube. Fits
IntegraFlo, SFP/SFD-2860, and
2880 modules

Threaded electrolyte connector
for the EDI-310 module

Threaded 3/8" air connect for all
IntegraPac modules

Transparant filtrate pipe elbow
for all IntegraPac modules

Kit includes 2" Coupling Set
with plug, 2 spacer pipes, and
3/8" air plug with composite O-
ring

Module saddle for all UF
products

Concentrate tube plug for all
Dow modules. Air quick
connector included

Fiber repair essentials: 30
repair pins with Loctite 406 glue

10

10

10

=




