

Replacement Parts

Part-number	Description	Description / Application	Quantrity			
Reverse Osmos	Reverse Osmosis					
102284	O-ring	Size 2-125 for OLD 1.5" ID tube coupler, 2 required per coupler	30			
104038	Brine Seal	Used for 2.5" diameter elements	10	\bigcirc		
151705	O-ring	O-ring for 1.125" couplers, Size 3-912, 2 required per coupler. Fits current couplers 266935 and 255289 as well as older styles 129768 and 103971	30	0		
216370	O-ring	O-ring for coupler 259171, Size 2-218, 2 required per coupler	30			
232009	O-ring	O-ring for iLEC endcaps, Size 2-225, 1 required per element or adapter	10			
305289	Brine Seal	Used for all 8" diameter elements, Seal pc epr brine 8.0 u-cup	5			
89255	O-ring	O-ring for 89055 and 89048, Size 2-210, 2 required per coupler	30	0		
94109	Brine Seal	4" Brine Seal , Used for all 4" diameter elements	10			
110038658	Spacer	8" PS HSRO Spacer Tube with 1.125" ID , Polysulfone tube for HSRO systems utilizing 8-inch elements	1			
11038659	Spacer	4" PS HSRO Spacer Tube with 0.5" ID , Polysulfone tube for HSRO systems utilizing 4-inch elements	1			

121302	Spacer	8" Large Spacer Tube with 1.5" ID , For Low Energy and Nanofiltration systems	1	
124513	Spacer	4" Spacer Tube with 0.5" ID , For systems using 4" diameter elements	1	
124515	Spacer	8" Spacer Tube with 1.125" ID , For systems with seawater elements and most brackish water elements	1	
196309	Coupler	8" "Step-Down" Coupler , Couples elements with a 1.125" ID tube to elements with 1.5" ID tubes	1	
255289	Coupler	8" Full-fit Element Coupler, Polysulfone coupler for 8-inch full-fit elements. Uses size 3- 912 o-rings	1	
259171	Coupler	8" Large Tube Coupler- 1.5" ID Tube, Coupler for XLE-440. Uses size 2-218 o-rings	1	
313198	Coupler	8" BW Coupler- 1.125" ID Tube , coupler for BW30-365, BW30- 400, LE-400. Use with all other 8" diameter seawater elements and most 8" brackish water elements. Uses size 3-912 o- rings	1	
89048	Coupler	4" HSRO Full-fit Element Coupler , Polysulfone coupler for connecting 4" HSRO full-fit elements. Uses size 2-210 o- rings	1	
89055	Coupler	2.5" and 4" Element Coupler, Used for 2.5" and 4" diameter elements. Uses size 2-210 o- rings	2	
249095	Adapter	8" Adaptor for iLEC Endcaps (with o-ring), Downstream side of housing; Fits CodeLine housings	1	

249101	Adapter	8" Adaptor for iLEC Endcaps (no o-ring), Upstream side of housing; Fits CodeLine housings	1	
245831	Puller tool	Puller Tool for elements with iLEC endcaps , Helps ease the removal of elements	1	
153407	Lubricant	Lubricant Dow Corning 111, Used for lubricating o-rings or brine seals	12	
299916	Band Clamp	Ratcheting Band Clamp for elements with iLEC endcaps , for elements with iLEC endcaps. Helps ease the loading of elements	1	One Read Ratcheting Band Gamp Wolfteraft
Ultra-filtration				• •
10385715	O-ring	O-Ring for EDI-310 Concentrate Nipple, Dilute Nipple, and Electrolyte Connector	10	B
10385905	O-ring	O-ring sealing on the inter- connector for the top end cap. Fits SFP/SFD-2860, 2880, and IntegraPac modules	10	
10385958	O-ring	Composite O-ring for air quick tube connector for all Dow modules	10	90
10385962	Rectangular Seal	Seal between interconnector or end flat for SFP/SFD-2860 and 2880 modules	10	
10385963	X-ring	Seal between the module end cap and the module vessel. Fits all Dow modules	5	

10380901	Top End Cap	Includes full end cap, interconnector tube, interconnector o-ring (2), threaded bushing, rectangular seal, and head cover. Fits SFP/SFD-2860 and 2880 modules	1	
10380902	Bottom End Cap	Includes end cap, end flat, threaded plug, threaded bushing, rectangular seal, and composite o-ring for air connector. Fits SFP/SFD-2860 and 2880 modules	1	
10410127	IntegraPac Top End Cap	Includes top end cap and interconnector o-ring (2) for all IntegraPac modules	1	
10380911	Isolation Package	Includes 3 port plugs , 3/8" threaded air plug, and composite o-ring. Fits IntegraFlo, SFP/SFD-2860, and 2880 modules	5	
11111893	Isolation Package	Includes DN40 filtrate port plug, 4 port plugs(4"), 3/8" threaded air plug, and composite o-ring. Fits all IntegraPac modules	1	
10385720	Nipple	Threaded concentrate nipple for the EDI-310 module	10	
10385721	Nipple	Threaded dilute chamber nipple for the EDI-310 module	10	
10385964	Coupling gasket	Rubber gasket for sealing the 2" port couplings. Fits all Dow modules	6	6
10410855	Coupling gasket	Rubber gasket for sealing 4" port couplings for all IntegraPac modules	2	
10407245	End Flat 2.0	Bottom end flat, version 2.0 matched based on serial number of SFP/SFD-2860 and 2880 modules	5	

10404024	2" Coupling Set	Victaulic couplings with hex head screw and nuts. Fits all Dow modules	3	3 3
11111891	IntegraPac 4" Coupling Set	Victaulic couplings with hex head screw and nuts. Fits all IntegraPac modules	2	WEELE
101106877	IntegraPac End Flange (4" NPS)	End Flange 4" NPS for all IntegraPac skids	1	
10387811	Quick Tube Connector	Threaded quick tube connector for UF bottom air port. Fits 3/8" or 10mm diameter tube. Fits IntegraFlo, SFP/SFD-2860, and 2880 modules	10	
10407241	EDI 310 Electrolyte Connector	Threaded electrolyte connector for the EDI-310 module	10	
10410926	IntegraPac Quick Tube Connector	Threaded 3/8" air connect for all IntegraPac modules	10	
10409998	IntegraPac Filtrate Pipe Elbow	Transparant filtrate pipe elbow for all IntegraPac modules	1	
10412272	IntegraPac Spare Bay Kit	Kit includes 2" Coupling Set with plug, 2 spacer pipes, and 3/8" air plug with composite Oring	1	
10411893	Module saddle	Module saddle for all UF products	5	
10380918	Fiber Repair Kit I	Concentrate tube plug for all Dow modules. Air quick connector included	1	Concentrate Tube Plug
10380920	Fiber Repair Kit III	Fiber repair essentials: 30 repair pins with Loctite 406 glue	1	Fiber Repair Essentials Fiber Repair Essentials Table State Control of the Contr